1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard F3059_C4DE • 11/8/2021
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Built Into Tomorrow
Benefits
• Self-healing
• Low loss
• High ripple current
• High capacitance density

C4DE, Low Inductance,
400 – 1,000 VDC, for DC Link
Part Number System
C4DE F P Q 6175 A8T K
Series Rated Voltage
(VDC)
Case & Fixing
Bolt Code Terminal Style Capacitance
Code (pF) Internal Code Tolerance
C4DE = MKP, DC
Link Application
F = 400
H = 600
I = 800
N = 1,000
P = Cylindrical
plastic case with
fixing feet
Q = M8 threaded
inserts
Digits two – four
indicate the first
three digits of the
capacitance value.
First digit
indicates the
number of zeros
to be added.
A8T = Standard K = 10%
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard F3059_C4DE • 11/8/2021
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Plastic Case Power Film Capacitors, Radial Threaded Terminals
C4DE, Low Inductance, 400 – 1,000 VDC, for DC Link
Dimensions – Millimeters
H
T
S
165
1
10
20
D
5
Ø5.5
71.4
71.4
101 ±0.5
D H S Terminations
(T)±0.5 ±1 ±1
84 40 45 M8 x 20
84 51 45 M8 x 20
84 64 45 M8 x 20
Qualifications
Reference Standards IEC 61071, EN 61071
3© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard F3059_C4DE • 11/8/2021
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Plastic Case Power Film Capacitors, Radial Threaded Terminals
C4DE, Low Inductance, 400 – 1,000 VDC, for DC Link
Performance Characteristics
IEC Climatic Category 40/85/56
Temperature Range −40°C to +85°C
Capacitance Tolerance ±10%
Capacitance Deviation in the Operating
Temperature Range of –40°C to +85°C ±1.5% max on capacitance value measured at +20 °C
Test Voltage Terminal to Terminal (VTT) 1.5 Vn for 10 seconds at +25°C
Test Voltage Terminal to Case (VTC)  3 kV – 50 Hz for 2 seconds
Derated Voltage and Lifetime Expectancy
1.2 x Vn at +85°C = 1,000 hours
1 x Vn at +85°C = 10,000 hours
0.9 x Vn at +85°C = 100,000 hours
Derated Temperature and Lifetime
expectancy

(A)
10
kHz
45°C
(A)
10
kHz
65°C
(A)
10
kHz
85°C
(A)
(A) 100 kHz
(mΩ) (nH)
175 400 84 40 100 100 80 46 4,375 0.5 25 25 12 C4DEFPQ6175A8TK
260 400 84 51 100 100 77 45 5,200 0.62 32 20 12 C4DEFPQ6260A8TK
380 400 84 64 100 94 73 42 5,700 0.81 40 15 12 C4DEFPQ6380A8TK
100 600 84 40 100 93 72 42 3,000 0.6 25 30 12 C4DEHPQ6100A8TK
150 600 84 51 100 90 70 40 3,750 0.75 32 25 12 C4DEHPQ6150A8TK
220 600 84 64 100 85 65 38 4,400 1 40 20 12 C4DEHPQ6220A8TK
68 800 84 40 100 87 68 40 2,380 0.7 25 35 12 C4DEIPQ5680A8TK
100 800 84 51 100 84 65 37 3,000 0.9 32 30 12 C4DEIPQ6100A8TK
140 800 84 64 91 77 60 35 3,500 1.2 40 25 12 C4DEIPQ6140A8TK
47 1,000 84 40 96 81 63 36 1,739 0.8 25 37 12 C4DENPQ5470A8TK
68 1,000 84 51 92 77 60 35 2,176 1.1 32 32 12 C4DENPQ5680A8TK
100 1,000 84 64 86 72 56 32 2,700 1.3 40 27 12 C4DENPQ6100A8TK
Capacitance
Value (µF) VDC D (mm) L (mm) Ripple
Current
Peak